

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).463/2007

HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE HOSPITAL TRUST & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is not present in-person.

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list agai

n on

20.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns